
European ranking of nations since 1975
by using points according to this scale (1975 - 2001) : 22-20-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1.
2002-2006: 32-30-28-27-26-25-24-23-22-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
From 2007: 42-40-38-37-36-35-3433-32-31-30-29-28-27-26-25-24-23-22-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
(change because of new nations coming in)

Years:

Nation: 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 Total

Men:
1. Scotland 18 18 20 17 22 22 14 22 18 20 15 16 15 22 22 20 20 18 17 22 22 22 18 20 22 13 16 25 32 27 28 30 42 694
2. Sweden 20 18 22 20 20 18 20 16 17 14 20 20 22 17 16 22 17 20 16 18 14 20 17 22 15 18 22 30 30 30 30 28 35 683,5
3. Switzerland 16 22 14 22 16 16 22 18 22 22 16 22 18 18 15 16 18 18 18 20 20 18 16 16 17 17 20 24 27 24 27 32 37 663,5
4. Norway 22 20 16 15 18 20 15 14 20 18 18 18 20 20 20 18 14 12 22 17 18 15 14 18 16 16 17 28 25 28 32 26 40 649,5
5. Germany 17 14 18 14 14 13 17 20 16 17 22 15 17 14 18 11 22 22 14 16 16 17 22 15 12 15 13 32 25 32 26 27 36 619
6. Denmark 14 15 13 18 15 15 18 17 15 15 17 14 16 15 11 12 15 13 20 11 12 16 20 14 20 20 15 26 28 25 25 23 38 581
7. France 15 16 15 13 13 17 16 13 13 10 10 13 9 16 17 15 16 16 15 7,5 13 7,5 10 8 14 14 14 22 24 21 20 24 34 501
8. Italy 13 13 17 16 18 14 13 8 12 12 9 17 11 13 12 8 6,5 6,5 7 10 17 11 8 6 9 9 11 20 23 26 22 19 31 447,5
9. Finland 7 7 11 13 12 10 14 9 10 14 13 15 12 12 9 14 15 17 18 22 18 27 22 20 23 25 32 421

10. England 12 12 12 11 9 12 9 8 16 14 11 10 11 9 17 12 14 11 15 15 13 11 11 8 8 9 23 21 18 17 15,5 26 420,5
11. Netherlands 11 11 10 12 8 15 14 11 13 8 13 10 7 10 11 11 13 13 7,5 9 9 12 11 12 5 19 18 15,5 11,5 13,5 23 366
12. Wales 12 10 9 12 10 8 8 9 8 8 13 13 8,5 11 10 14 7,5 6 13 9 5 7 17 19 22 19 21 24 332,5
13. Austria 10 10 9 7 11 12 12 12 14 9 11 6,5 8 9 11 12 7 5 6 6 10 21 13,5 15,5 11,5 7,5 22 288
14. Czech Republic* 7 6,5 6,5 6 6 3 5 5 13 7 10 12 15 15,5 17 18 20 33 205,5
15. Luxembourg 11 11 11 7 9 7 7 8,5 9 9 7,5 4 10 12 7 13 11 6 16 15,5 191,5
16. Russia 4 5 2 5 4 6 10 10 7 8 18 20 23 21 18 27 188
17. Bulgaria 4,5 2,5 4 4 10 7,5 4 4 5 4 4 14 17 11,5 5,5 9,5 16 127
18. Ireland 19 24 22 30 95
19. Hungary 2,5 4 2 3 13,5 13,5 13,5 17 25 94
20. Latvia 12 11,5 11,5 9,5 13,5 28 86
21. Spain 13 11,5 13,5 13,5 3,5 29 84
22. Belgium 7 8 4,5 3 4 6 15,5 15,5 17 80,5
23. Belarus 0** 0** 3 3 10 9,5 8,5 3,5 7,5 13 58
24. Slovakia 8,5 7,5 11,5 21 48,5
25. Poland 8,5 9,5 11,5 18 47,5
26. Andorra 11 9,5 4,5 5,5 14 44,5
27. Estonia 8,5 15,5 3,5 15 42,5
28. Greece 6 7,5 9,5 12 35
29. Croatia 3,5 5,5 20 29
30. Lithuania 1,5 19 20,5
31. Serbia 5,5 10 15,5
32. Iceland 11 11
33. Kazakhstan 4,5 2 1,5 0*** 8
34. Liechtenstein 6,5 6,5

135 147 158 158 168 177 192 192 192 192 192 185 192 192 192 192 207 212 210 212 212 210 207 207 203 210 210 423 431 462 467 468 778 8185

* Czechoslovakia  1990-1992 ** Belarus was applicated but had to withdraw just before start both in 1998 and 1999
***Kazakhstan had sent in application but no team arrived



European ranking of nations since 1975
by using points according to this scale (1975 - 2001) : 22-20-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1.
2002-2006: 32-30-28-27-26-25-24-23-22-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
From 2007: 42-40-38-37-36-35-3433-32-31-30-29-28-27-26-25-24-23-22-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
(change because of new nations coming in)

Years:

Nation: 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 Total

Women:
1. Sweden 20 22 22 22 20 22 20 22 22 20 16 14 20 22 18 15 18 22 22 16 18 20 22 16 20 22 22 32 32 32 32 25 42 730
2. Switzerland 18 16 20 20 22 15 22 18 18 18 22 20 16 18 20 18 15 15 20 17 14 22 16 17 18 18 18 26 30 30 30 28 37 672
3. Scotland 22 18 18 18 18 17 14 14 17 11 20 17 13 20 15 20 16 20 17 15 20 17 15 20 17 16 15 25 27 26 26 27 40 630,5
4. Germany 14 15 13 16 15 18 15 12 14 22 15 22 22 15 22 17 22 18 15 20 22 18 18 22 16 17 17 24 24 22 20 26 34 621,5
5. Norway 16 14 15 14 13 20 17 17 20 12 18 12 18 16 16 22 20 18 18 18 17 16 14 15 22 20 16 28 25 28 27 22 27 610,5
6. Denmark 15 15 16 18 15 13 16 17 18 12 17 17 16 17 14 13 22 16 14 20 18 15 15 20 30 28 23 28 24 38 560
7. France 17 20 17 17 17 12 16 16 15 15 11 16 17 11 14 13 14 11 12 14 7,5 13 8 13 14 13 11 21 19 18 15,5 15,5 28 491
8. Italy 15 13 14 12 15 14 11 20 12 17 13 15 9 10 13 10 11 12 10 7,5 9 12 10 11 11 9 10 20 26 25 25 30 35 486,5
9. England 18 16 13 12 10 9 11 9 13 8 10 11 13 8 8 10 13 14 10 12 7,5 13 12 12 10 9 19 21 13,5 18 18 30 410,5

10. Finland 8 7 12 11 15 9 12 14 13 16 16 11 15 15 17 14 10 12 13 22 20 24 21 19 31 377
11. Netherlands 13 10 10 16 9 10 13 10 14 10 9 8,5 9 7,5 5 5 9 9 8 8 8 15 17 19 24 21 29 326
12. Austria 12 13 7 14 14 9 14 12 9 12 12 11 11 12 13 10 **0 20 22 20 32 278,5
13. Czech Republic* 8 6,5 7 13 11 11 12 8 9 11 12 23 22 21 19 23 33 249,5
14. Russia 5 10 7,5 7 10 13 14 14 27 23 27 23 32 36 248,5
15. Wales 11 13 8 11 10 7 8 8 11 11 8,5 4 18 18 146,5
16. Luxembourg 8 9 10 8 9 8 9 7,5 9 11 7 95,5
17. Bulgaria 9 6,5 ***0 6 6 6 7 ***0 7 16 12 11,5 7,5 94,5
18. Hungary 13 17 15,5 17 26 88,5
19. Spain 13 14 11,5 13,5 13,5 18 83,5
20. Latvia 17 16 15,5 17 13,5 22 101
21. Poland 13,5 9,5 15,5 24 62,5

Ireland 15,5 13,5 19 48
23. Estonia 11,5 11,5 25 48
24. Croatia 11,5 9,5 23 44
25. Slovakia 7,5 11,5 20 39
26. Andorra 14 15 9,5 38,5

Lithuania 9,5 21 30,5
28. Kazakhstan 9,5 9,5 19

122 135 135 147 147 168 185 185 192 192 192 185 185 177 185 185 185 198 192 207 203 203 192 192 192 185 192 390 402 432 447 432 670 6082

* Czechoslovakia  1991-1992 ** Austria had sent in application but had to withdraw before start in 1997
*** Bulgaria had sent in application but had to withdraw just before start in 1993 and 2000



European ranking of nations since 1975 
by using points according to this scale (1975 - 2001) : 22-20-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1.
2002-2006: 32-30-28-27-26-25-24-23-22-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2-1
From 2007: 42-40-38-37-36-35-3433-32-31-30-29-28-27-26-25-24-23-22-21-20-19-18-17-16-15-14-13-12-11-10-9-8-7-6-5-4-3-2
(change because of new nations coming in)

Overall men+women
Nation: Years Total Total Years Total Total Medals Points

played Gold Silver Bronze medals points played Gold Silver Bronze medals points men+women men+women
1. Sweden 33 5 12 4 21 683,5 33 17 7 3 27 730 48 1413,5
2. Switzerland 33 7 3 7 17 663,5 33 4 8 10 22 672 39 1335,5
3. Scotland 33 11 6 5 22 694 33 1 7 4 12 630,5 34 1324,5
4. Norway 33 3 7 10 20 649,5 33 2 4 6 12 610,5 32 1260,0
5. Germany 33 6 1 2 9 619 33 7 1 4 12 621,5 21 1240,5
6. Denmark 33 0 4 4 8 581 30 1 3 6 10 560 18 1141,0
7. France 33 0 0 0 0 501 33 0 1 0 1 491 1 992,0
8. Italy 33 0 0 1 1 447,5 33 0 2 0 2 486,5 3 934,0
9. England 32 0 0 0 0 420,5 32 0 0 1 1 410,5 1 831,0

10. Finland 27 1 0 1 2 421 25 0 0 0 0 377 2 798,0
11. Netherlands 31 0 0 0 0 366 26 0 0 0 0 326 0 692,0
12. Austria 27 0 0 0 0 288 *20 0 0 0 0 278,5 0 566,5
13. Wales 28 0 0 0 0 332,5 14 0 0 0 0 146,5 0 479,0
14. Czech Rep. 18 0 0 0 0 205,5 17 0 0 0 0 249,5 0 455,0
15. Russia 17 0 0 0 0 188 15 1 0 0 1 248,5 1 436,5
16. Luxembourg 20 0 0 0 0 191,5 11 0 0 0 0 95,5 0 287,0
17. Bulgaria 16 0 0 0 0 127 **11 0 0 0 0 94,5 0 221,5
18. Latvia 6 0 0 0 0 86 6 0 0 0 0 101 0 187,0
19. Hungary 9 0 0 0 0 94 5 0 0 0 0 88,5 0 182,5
20. Spain 6 0 0 0 0 84 6 0 0 0 0 83,5 0 167,5
21. Ireland 4 0 0 0 0 95 3 0 0 0 0 48 0 143,0
22. Poland 4 0 0 0 0 47,5 4 0 0 0 0 62,5 0 110,0
23. Estonia 4 0 0 0 0 42,5 3 0 0 0 0 48 0 90,5
24. Slovakia 4 0 0 0 0 48,5 3 0 0 0 0 39 0 87,5
25. Andorra 5 0 0 0 0 44,5 3 0 0 0 0 38,5 0 83,0
26. Belgium 9 0 0 0 0 80,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,5
27. Croatia 3 0 0 0 0 29 3 0 0 0 0 44 0 73,0
28. Belarus ***8 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,0
29. Lithuania 2 0 0 0 0 20,5 2 0 0 0 0 30,5 0 51,0
30. Greece 4 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35,0
31. Kazakhstan 3 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 19 0 27,0
32. Serbia 2 0 0 0 0 15,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,5
33. Iceland 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,0
34 Liechtenstein 1 0 0 0 0 6,5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,5

33 33 34 33 33 34 200

Medals

Men
Medals

Women



* Austrian women were applicated but had to withdraw just before start in 1997
** Bulgarian women were applicated but had to withdraw just before start both in 1993 and 2000
*** Belarus was applicated but had to withdraw just before start both in 1998 and 1999
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1 32
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3 28
4 27
5 26
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